Docket No.: TPP 30800 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET 08-11-1999 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar i10 Recd PCT/P9TO 18 JUN 1999 P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101114172 To the Honorable Commissioner of P. e attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shuichi OHUCHIDA Yuuki NAGAO Name: ONO Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1-5, Doshomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, ☐ Merger Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541 JAPAN ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ ☐ Other Execution Date: May 28, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ Yes 🛮 No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 28, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 19331327 **⊠** No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (#31,689) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010149 FRAME: 0976

June 18, 1999

Date

Name of Person Signing

Thomas P. Pavelko

USA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| | (1) Shu | ichi OHUCHID | A | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|
| | . , | ki NAGAO | | | |
| | (3) | | | | |
| | (4) | | | | |
| | In con | ridoration of the | gum of one dellar | (\$1.00) and other god | |
| | consideration p | | ne undersigned, the | e undersigned agree(s) | |
| (5) | ONO Pharm | aceutical Co | ., Ltd. | | |
| (5a) | of 1-5, Doshomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541 JAPAN | | | | |
| (6) | | | | | |
| (6a) | | | | | |
| (hereir States, | after designated | as the Assignee) | the entire rights | , title and interest for the country of | for the United |
| (7) Letters | Patent which ma | y be granted ther | in the invention of the | n, and all application | ns for patent and any |
| (8) | (8) SULFONAMIDE AND CARBOXAMIDE DERIVATIVES AND DRUGS CONTAINING | | | | |
| THE SAME AS THE ACTIVE INGREDIENT (Case No. TPP 30800) | | | | | |
| for whi United | ch the undersign States of Americ | ed has (have) exc a or, if not on e | cuted on even date ven date, then has | herewith an applicate executed | ion for patent in the |
| (9) 0 | 1 | | or ha | s already filed | |
| (10) | J.S. appln. S | Serial No | | filed on | |
| (11) Th the tim | e undersigned ac | nowledges an obl | igation of assignme | ent of this invention | to said assignee at |
| 1) The undersignedivisional applications the deem necessary or expedient | reof and also to e | te all papers neces kecute separate ass | sary in connection w ignments in connection | ith the application and on with such application | any continuing or s as the Assignee may |
| 2) The undersigned concerning this application obtaining evidence and goir | lagree(s) to exect or continuation o | division thereof | sary in connection wand to cooperate with | ith any interference whi n the Assignee in every | ch may be declared way possible in |
| 3) The undersigned with claims or provisions of 4) The undersigned | agree(s) to execu f the Internationa agree(s) to perfo | te all papers and o L Convention for Pr | otection of Industria | any act which may be ne al Property or similar a cessary to obtain a gran | areements |
| the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the herein assigned, and that he 6) The undersigned assignment any further ider Office for recordation of t | hereby authorize (from said applica e entire interest, e has (they have) hereby grant(s) t tification which m his document. | cion or any division and hereby covenan on executed and will he firm of STEVENS, any be necessary or | n or divisions or cor ts that he has (they l not execute, any ac DAVIS, MILLER & MOS desirable to comply w | have) full right to congreement in conflict here HER. L. L. P. the power to | ereof to the said vey the entire interest ewith. insert on this ited States Patent |
| | | | | 1 | |
| Date May 28, 199 Date May 28, 199 | Signature Signature | of Inventor | (2) | 7 1 2 2 2 | (SEAL) |
| Date | — Signature Signature | of Inventor | (3) | a regue | (SEAL) |
| Date | Signature | of Inventor | (4) | | (SFAT) |
| This assignment Counsel if outside the U here: | should preferabl | y be signed befor | e: (a) a Notary Pu | blie if within the C. at least two witnesses | S.A. (b) a C S |
| Date Many 2,17 | H Signature | of Witness | Indayski. | Super | (SEAL) |
| Date May 28, 199 | $2^{'}$ Signature | of Witness_ | Musaakira | -lo | (SEAL) |

PATENT REEL: 010149 FRAME: 0977